



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

909 WRIT PETITION NO. 1647 OF 2024

MANAGING DIRECTOR MAHANAND DAIRY WESTERN EXPRESS
WAY GOREGAON EAST AND ANOTHER

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER MILK DEPARTMENT AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioners : Mr. Govind G. Suryawanshi

AGP for Respondent/State: Ms. P. R. Bharaswadkar

Advocate for Respondent No.4 : Mr. A. N. Ansari

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 12th MARCH, 2024

PER COURT:

1. Heard.
2. At the request of Mr. Govind G. Suryawanshi, learned counsel for the petitioners, liberty is granted to correct the nomenclature in the cause title.
3. Stand over to 19.03.2024.

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]