



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

911 WRIT PETITION NO. 1647 OF 2024

**MANAGING DIRECTOR MAHANAND DAIRY WESTERN
EXPRESS WAY GOREGAON EAST AND ANOTHER**

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER MILK DEPARTMENT AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioners : Adv.J.B.Paikrao h/f.

Adv.G.G.Suryawanshi

Advocate for Respondent no. 4 : Adv.A.N.Ansari

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 10.04.2024

P.C. :

At the request of the petitioners, by way of last opportunity, list this matter on 18.04.2024, in the same category so as to enable the petitioners to take instructions in the matter.

**[ARUN R. PEDNEKER]
JUDGE**

DDC