



(1)

906 WP 1647 OF 2024

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

906 WRIT PETITION NO. 1647 OF 2024

MANAGING DIRECTOR MAHANAND DAIRY WESTERN EXPRESS WAY
GOREGAON EAST AND ANOTHER

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER MILK DEPARTMENT AND OTHERS

...

Mr. G. G. Suryawanshi, Advocate for the Petitioners

Mrs. M. L. Sangit, AGP for Respondent/s-State

Ms. A. N. Ansari, Advocate for Respondent No.4

...

CORAM : AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.

DATE : 07.03.2026

PER COURT :-

. Mr. G. G. Suryawanshi, learned counsel for the petitioners as also
Ms. A. N. Ansari, learned counsel for the respondent No.4 seek some time to
take instructions from their respective clients regarding compliance of the
order at page No.64.

2. Stand over to 27.03.2026.

[AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.]

PRW