



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

946 WRIT PETITION NO. 1647 OF 2024

Managing Director Mahanand Dairy Western Express Way
Goregaon East And Another

VERSUS

Commissioner Milk Department And Others

.....

Mr. Sunil L. Sange h/f Mr. Suryawanshi Govind G., Advocate for
the Petitioners

Ms. M. L. Sangit, AGP for the Respondents – State

Mrs. A. N. Ansari, Advocate for Respondent No.4

.....

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

DATE : 08.05.2026

PER COURT :

1. The learned Advocate Mr. Sange holding for the learned Advocate Mr. Suryawanshi for the Petitioners seeks time.
2. The learned AGP for the Respondents – State is present.
3. Stand over to **23rd June, 2026**.

[NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.]